

Our Ref **HQ16093**

Dear [REDACTED]

29 August 2016

Thank you for your request dated 20 May 2016 under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA). I apologise that your request appears to have been noted on the 23 May 2016 but not logged on our systems at this time and therefore a response was not gathered and issued on time. Your request was for:

1. List of every rehabilitation programme, education class and sport physical education class available in each of Scotland's prisons, broken down by prison.
2. Please also disclose the budget allocated to each programme over the past three years (or since inception if started within the last three years).

We have now completed our search for the information you request, please find responses below.

1. Please see attached information.
2. I have provided the information (attached) which is held. We do not hold the budgets for physical education at HMP Addiewell as this is not recorded in such a way to answer your request. It should also be noted that there are no specific budgets for rehabilitation programmes as these programmes are needs driven.

If you are unhappy with this response to your request, you may ask us to carry out an internal review, by writing to The Chief Executive, Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg, Edinburgh, EH12 9HW. Your request should explain why you wish a review to be carried out, and should be made within 40 working days of receipt of this letter, and we will reply within 20 working days of receipt. If you are not satisfied with the result of the review, you then have the right to make a formal complaint to the Scottish Information Commissioner.

Yours sincerely

SPS HQ